
Purchasing Division, 205 W 4th Street, Madera, CA 93637 
PHONE: (559) 661-5463 •  www.madera.gov 

 
 

 
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

January 18, 2022 
 
RE: Uniform Rental & Laundry Services, RFP 202122-08 
 
The foregoing documents are amended and/or clarified in the respects as herein set forth. This addendum 
and the amendments herein shall become part of said documents and of any contract entered into 
pursuant to said documents. 
 

1. Date for posting response to questions on the website has changed from January 14, 2022, to 
January 18, 2022. Questions released in form of Addendum No. 1. Original RFP Schedule to be 
replaced with the following RFP Schedule: 

 
RFP Schedule 

RFP Release December 22, 2021 
Deadline for Written Questions January 7, 2022 
Response to Questions Posted on Website January 18, 2022 
Proposals Due Date and Time January 21, 2022, 5:00 PM 
Council Consideration of Award of Contract March 2, 2022 

2. Questions and answers through Friday, January 7, 2021: 

Q1 Style and color of uniforms? 
 
A1 Currently the uniform color of the shirts for the field staff is the safety orange, the 

rest of the shirts that are executive dress shirts or polo shirts are in a variety of 
colors. Pants that staff currently have chosen are the jeans.  

Q2 Quantity of employees in the FR uniforms?  

A2 The FR uniforms are for the Electricians and Electrical staff which there currently 
are 5. 



Purchasing Division, 205 W 4th Street, Madera, CA 93637 
PHONE: (559) 661-5463 •  www.madera.gov 

Q3 Quantity and color of mats and mops by size? 
 
A3 Most of the mats are black or the charcoal color. We do not have a count of how 

many are rented in the various buildings or how many mops the departments 
receive, as the number of garments or other rental items (i.e., mats and mops) 
have been increased and/or decreased over the life of the current contract.  

  
******************** 

Issued by: __________________________________________ 
 Jennifer Stickman 
 Procurement Services Manager   
 
 
To verify receipt of this Addendum No. 1 to RFP 202122-08, Uniform Rental & Laundry Services, please 
email this sheet to Jennifer Stickman at jstickman@madera.gov before the proposal due date. 

Name of Firm: ______________________________________________ 
 
Acknowledged by: ___________________________________________ 
 
  

______________________________________________________________________________________________ ____________
JeJeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeJeeeeeeeeeeJeeJennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn ifer Stickman
PrPrPPPPPPPPPrPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP ocurement Services Manager   


